

## **2024 ELECTION**

## **NOTICE OF INTENTION**

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>John Gerald Penny</u>
1. He/she is a qualified elector of the City of Holly Hill. * candidates initial $3$
√2. The address of his/her bona fide place of residence is $116$ $744$ $54Holly Hill, Florida. *candidate's initial$
3. He/she has provided a copy of their voter registration; the address of the person's bona fide place of residence is in the City of Holly Hill and has provided evidence of residency such as a deed, lease, utility bills or such other documentation that establishes residency. (Ordinance 2965 as adopted January 26, 2016 - City Charter Amended at the November 3, 2015 Special Election) *candidate's initial
4a. He/she resides in the City of Holly Hill and desires to become a candidate for Mayor.
4b. He/she resides in District number and desires to become a candidate for City Commissioner from said district. *candidate's initial
5. He/she is currently and has been a permanent resident and registered voter of the City of Holly Hill for at least 12 months and a permanent residence of the district for which he or she seeks to represent at least 12 months prior to the execution of the notice of intention. *candidate's initial
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of physical presence or $\Box$ online notarization, this 29 <sup>12</sup> day of Jan., 2024 (year), by <u>John Penny</u> , who is personally known to me or produced <u>N</u> /A as identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
VALERIE MANNING MY COMMISSION # HH 417239 EXPIRES: October 30, 2027 Valerie Manning Printed Name
Commission No.: HH417239 My Commission Expires C+ 30,2021

Revised January 2024